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FROE1 FISH • FRUARY 1961 

Total inventories of frozen fish in Canada on the last day of February 
amounted to 49,120,000 pounds. This represents a decline of 17 per cent since 
January 31 when 58,922,000 pounds were reported and is 6 per cent less than the 
52,523,000 pounds held last year at the same date. Of the total on hand this 
month, 26,524,000 pounds were seafish. This is 22 per cent less than the end-of-. 
month stocks in January of 34,152,000 pounds. Holdings of frozen fresh inland 
fish at 5,629,000 pounds are also down since January when 7,449,000 pounds were on 
hind. Total freezirigs during February at 10,924,000 pounds were 10 per cent higher 
than the output in February last year. Since the beginning of the year 19,128,000 
pounds were produced compared with the 17,722,000 pounds for the period January - 
February 1960. 

StocIof Frozen Fish by Products 

There was a further decline in the month-end inventories of frozen 
Atlantic cod fillets (including blocks). At the end of February there were 
4,245,000 pounds on hand compared with 5,930,000  pounds a month ago and 11,010,000 
pounds last year at the same date. This represents a drop of 28 per cent and 61 
per cent respectively. Although present haddock fillets stocks (including blocks) 
are 24 per cent ligbter than they were a year ago, they have improved since last 
month and now stand at 4,309,000 pounds compared with 3,005,000 at the end of 
January. Pacific halibut inventories continue the seasonal decline and now amount 
to 3,622,000 pounds. This is well below the 1960 level at the same date of 
5,797,000 pounds. Inventories of flounder fillets of 2066,000 pounds are 
substantially heavier than the 1,393,000  pounds held a year ago but are 35 per cent 
lighter than they were last month when 3,629,000 pounds were on hand. There were 
4,124,000 pounds of Pacific salmon in storage at the end of February compared with 
5,464,000 pounds a month ago. Present stocks, however, are well above the 1960 
level at the same date. 

Freezinge of F.ishery Products 

The production of Atlantic cod fillets (including blocks) in February 
this year of 1,150,000 pounds was 13 per cent below that of January 1960. This 
brings freezing since January 1 to 2,463,000 pounds compared with 3,840,000 pounds 
a year ago. Haddock fillet production (including blocks) on the other hand is 
substantially heavier this year. There were 5,616,000 pounds frozen during 
February 1961 compared with 3,461,000 pounds a year ago. The total since the 
beginning of the year now amounts to 8,103,000 pounds. The output of flounder 
fillets during the past month fell well below the February figure for 1960. Freez-
ing for the month of February this year amounted to only 122,000 pounds compared 
with the 498,000  pounds a year ago • Production since the beginning of the year 
is 64 per cent below the 1960 level. 

S 

N.B. - This report has been compiled from questionnaires sent to 251 firms; however 
14 of these establishments failed to report on time. 



Page 2 	TABLE 1. flEERflGS AND S1XZS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROII3CTS, CANADA, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN sTocKs 
ITEM February January - February February 28 January 31 	- - 

1980 1981p 1960 1961p 1980 1981p 1961 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. '000ii 	000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

CANADA TOTAL 9,934 10,924 	17,722 19,128 	52,523 49,120 
7,212 8,464 	13,555 14,494 	35,955 26,524 34,152 

-- - 	 -- 3 	259 110 179 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH, TOTAl ......... 

472 762 	1,690 1,765 	5,618 1,333 2,277 
857 388 	2,150 698 	5,392 2,912 3,653 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 	.................. .. 

35 -- 	36 --- 	451 433 662 

" 	fillet 	.................. . 

block. 	................... . 

11 32 	38 75 	253 230 392 
Cods, Pacific, dre..ed 	.................. .. 

-- - 	 6 -- 	84 202 

11 31 	20 37 	4.2 34 55 

fillet 	.................. ... 

blocks 	................... ... 

2,018 3,483 	2,516 4,982 	I 	3,920 2,240 1,457 
Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ .... 

fillets 	........................ 
1,443 2,133 	1,689 3 1 121 	I 	1,753 2,069 1,548 blocks 	......................... 

18 	46 31 	44 29 30 
-  -- 	 - -- 	I t 	 - 

Catfish, 	fillet. 	........................22 

Redlish (Ocean Perch), fillet .39 72 	1,162 408 	1,589 888 1,367 

block ......................... .. 

12 30 	23 35 	471 254 295 
42 24 	68 29 	65 54 50 

Halibut, Atlantic, dre..ed .............. . 

block. - 	 - - 	 - 1 3 

--- -- 	 --- --- 	 s,io 3,041 4,362 
24 7 	25 16 	318 350 922 
57 99 154 	59 59 65 

fillet 	............... . 

fletches, etc 15 -- 	15 311 172 276 

	

Halibut, Pacific, dra..ed 	................ . 

" 	fillet 	................ . 

498 124 	1,192 434 	1,393 2,368 3,629 

steak 	................. . 

- 13 	- 37 	- 742 861 

	

Flounders and sole., fillets 	............. 
" 	" 	" 	block. 	.............. . 

Stick., all specie., cooked breaded ..., ) ( 	342 	) ( 	671 	) ( 	293 389 
) 	549 - 	 911 - 	) 	921 ( 	67 29 
) - 	) ( 	- 	) ( 	5 9 

raw breaded 	...... .. 

Portions, all specie., cooked breaded - 132 	- 191 	- 100 94 

raw unbre.ded ...... 

raw breaded - 40 	- 139 	- 197 211 
raw unbreaded ... - 8 86 	- 15 72 

243 204 	407 227 	176 101 191 
54 37 	116 77 	352 64 96 
36 153 	36 316 	867 155 588 

Unclassified, 	dressed 	................... 
" 	fillet 	................... . 

- - 	 - - 	 56 7 32 

" 	blocks 	.................... . 

17 323 252 	549 763 604 

-- - 	 - - 	 118 192 244 
- - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Capelin, 	round 	.......................... . 

Herring, 	round 	.......................... . 

Mackerel, round or dressed .............. . 

" 	fillets 	........................ 

Shad, round or dressed 26 22 39 

153  112 	512 490 	898 716 1,555 
I. 	breaded, raw or cooked - - - 31 

S.elts !/ 	round or dressed 	............. 

Salson, Atlantic, round or dressed - - 	 - - 	 93 87 110 

76 21 	138 78 	2,910 4,124 5,464 

C, 	dressed 	........................ -- 3 	--- 4 	945 1,257 1,993 
50 - 	 50 --- 	 60 2]. 33 
-- --- 	 43 --- 	 18 12 7 

Coho, dressed 7 7 	1,019 1,779 2,054 
- - 	 - - 	 13 5 6 

Salann, Pacific, 	total 	.................. 

• 	steaks 

. 

--- 	 30 13 	21 17 20 

" 	fillets 	.......................... 

- -- 172 165 215 

" 	steaks 	.......................... 

Pink, 	dressed 	.......................... 

- - - 	 15 15 18 

• 	fillets 	........................... 

Sockeye, dressed ...................... 

- - 	 - - 	 58 7 6 

-- 2 252 391 502 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................. 

- - - 	 --- 27 
Spring, Red, dressed ..................

fillets .................. 

Spring, White, dressed 2 2 	186 132 171 

Other Pacific salanu product 26 18 	 6 52 	171 296 439 

Other sea fish product. ................ 128  300 	337 162 	2,078 2,286 2,362 

j Including suelts caught in the inland waters. 



TARLI 1. (Cooc luded) FRUZINGS AND S70CES OF FPOZEN FISHERY PW)JCTS • CANADA • 1960 - 1961 
	

Fags 3 

H 

VI(QZtN IqtESa 1)LUJSCS £119 
CRIJSTACIA$S. TOTAL 

Cl_ 

Lobst.rs, wbol. 

Lobster most 	 . 

Oysters 	 . 

Scallops, uebr.ad.d 	 . 
breaded raw or cooked 

Skrti. 

Other shellfish 	 . 

FROZEN PRISM INLAND FISH, TOTAL ..... 

Base, round or dressed ................. 

fillets .......................... 

C Lice (Like Barr iD$) • round Or dressed 

Goldeye, round or dressed .............. 

Lake Trout • round or dr..s.d ........... 

fillet. .................... 

Perch, round or dressed ................ 

fillets ......................... 

Pickersl (Yellow or Blue), rd. or dr. 
- 	" 	" 	fillets ..... 

'ik. (Jeckfisb), round or dressed ...... 

fillets ............... 

..gers, round or dressed .............. 

fillets ....................... 

s,cksrs (md. I6ali.ts), rd. or dr.  ..... 
fillet. ....... 

Tullibes, round or dressed ............. 

Whitefish, round or dressed ............ 

' 	fillets ..................... 

Other bland fi.h, f rosen fresh ........ 

FROZEN 8E)EZD FISH TOTAL ............ 

Cod, Atlsntic, fillets ................. 

Cod, Pacific, dressed .................. 

fillets .................. 

I*ddock, dr.aasd ....................... 

f illats ....................... 

Saloon, fillets ........................ 

Sea Herring. dressed (kippers) ......... 

Other Booked fish ...................... 

MIT AND AIIINAL FETh. TOTAL ......... 

Bait, totel ............................ 

Herring ............................... 

Msckefsl ............................. 

Squid ................................ 

Orher ................................ 

February 

1960 
'000 lb. 

238 

1 

192 

12 

33 

304 

12 
33 

3 
93 

11 

20 
88 

46 

555 

284 

20 

178 

16 

33 

44 

1,625 

1,278 

1,1?? 

101 

347 

rROZIVA 

January - February 

1961p 1960 1961p 
'000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb 

484 353 587 

1 - 

-- 1 -- 

19 28 

235 257 265 
164 - 224 

14 23 18 

50 53 52 

418 621 843 

-- - 7 

- 2 - 

8 3 

18 6 
48 61 75 

20 3 
186 213 399 

2 6 

8 
22 15 61 

5 9 10 

32 34 50 
84 173 189 

39 58 34 

457 857 781 

164 464 343 

23 43 37 
20 

189 191 221 

-- 26 23 

35 62 108 

46 51 49 

ST0HS 

February 28 

	

1980 	1961p 

	

'000 lb. 	'000 	lb 

	

1,328 	963 

	

5 	 19 

	

34 	 18 

	

72 	143 

	

95 	 34 

	

$53 	142 

	

- 	 70 

	

325 	421 

	

244 	U6 

	

4,748 	5,629 

	

81 	 Be 

	

18 	12.1. 

	

13 	212 

	

83 	 86 

	

374 	109 

	

206 	143 

	

245 	 3 

	

126 	 U 

	

141 	577 

	

301 	1,110 

	

23 	 70 

	

97 	271 

	

150 	664 

	

51 	414 

	

38 	 8 

	

253 	 1.24 

	

179 	103 

	

1,196 	852 

	

377 	542 

	

834 	121 

	

1,271 	1,181 

	

668 	339 

	

32 	 35 

	

52 	 27 

	

185 	200 

	

11 	 1 

	

27 	 43 

	

214 	477 

	

82 	 59  

Jenuary 31 

1961 

1,390 

U 

42 

427 

82 

263 
Be 

364 

132 

7,449 

176 
1.43 

170 

98 

172 
189 

1 
23 

738 
1,220 

121 
236 

71.4 
449 

28 
168 

1.20 

1,057 
681 

945 

1,285 

432 

21 
30 

79 
10 

56 

592 

66 

1,123 2,336 2,423 9,221 14,823 14,646 

900 1,728 1,925 7,550 12,845 12,528 

790 1,469 1,694 4,469 8,162 5,658 

- - - 551 506 558 

-- --- - 1,936 5,675 5,888 

130 259 231 594 503 424 

223 608 498 1,671 1,977 2,118 



Psi. 4 	 TARLE 2. hERRINGS AND SYOCIS OP FROZEN FISHERY POCCTS - NW(NDLAND. 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN SIOCES 

February January - February February 28 January 31 ITt 

1960 1961P 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	- 

2,735 4,013 4,398 6,157 9,027 12,377 12,811 

2,729 4,013 4,385 6,157 5,729 5,948 6,105 
FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL .......... 

. - - 2 - - - 

NEPJNDLAND TOTAL ................ 

fillets 	................. 345 341 524 1,406 359 552 
Cod, Atl.ntic, dres.ed 	.................. - 

blocks 	.................. 
. .7 

371 958 545 3,278 2,563 2,705 

Haddock, 	dressed 	....................... - 23 - 23 - 1.3 - 

1,748 1,138 2,849 405 656 309 

6
.73 

1,423 901 2,132 453 992 534 
fillets 	........................895 

3 

.. 

2 6 3 6 4 2 

blocke 	.........................748 

block 	........................ - - - - - - 

dftsh (Ocean Perch), fillets Ha

- 

270 33 434 67 161 108 234 

3 30 8 34 37 38 53 
4 2 8 3 4 3 1 

litfi.h, 	fillets 	.......................... 

" 	 blocks 	.............. - - - - - - - 

217 

... 

26 512 140 220 371 879 

	

Halibut. Atlantic, dressed 	................ 

" 	 " 	
" 	 blocks 8 20 - 607 626 

Flounders and soles, 	fillets 	.............. 

Stick., all specie., cooked breaded ....  
) ç 	- 

--- c 	- --- - - 

) 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded - - - - - - 

raw breaded - - - - - - - 

fillets 	................ 

raw unbreadsd - - - - - 

- 

.. . 

- - - - - - 

20 - 41 10 35 2 1 
- 2 - 5 - 6 17 

raw breaded 	........ 
raw unbreaded ...... 

- - - -- 7 32 

- - - - --- - 

3nclassified, 	dressed 	.................... 
fillets 	.................... 
blocks 	..................... 

Qcker.l, 	round 	........................ - - - - - - 

apaltn , 	 round 	........................... 

-- - 16 - - 

Sarring , 	 round 	........................... 

Smelts, 	round or dressed 	................ 

- - - - -- - Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed ....... 

.. 

28 - 22 - 99 - 3 

FRESH FROZEN NDLWSCS AND 
- - - - -- - - 

- - - - 20 50 50 

- - - - - - - 

Sea herring, dressed (kippers) - - - 

)ther 	sea 	fish 	.......................... 

CRUSTACEANSTOTAL 	................... . 

od, Atlantic, fillet 	.................. 

)ther smoked fish - - - 20 50 50 

MIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL 6 - 13 - 2,902 6,598 6,813 

FPDZDI SNGKED FISH TOTAL ............. 

6 - 13 - 2,902 6,596 6,813 

6 1.3 1,127 1,078 1,096 

lait, 	total 	............................. 

Herring 	................................ 

- - 79 19 18 

- - - - 1,625 5,365 5,564 

Mackerel 	............................... 

Squid 	.................................. 

- - - 71 136 13 Other 	.................................. 

nimet feed, unclassified 	..... . ........ .- - - - - - - 



TAILI 3. flIEZUIGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN PISHY PTOImCTS )IAITDI! PVIIES, 1960 - 1981 	 Pigs 5 

I 

FROZEN STOCK; 

February January - February February 28 Januaz'y 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1981p 1961 

•03() lb. 1 000 Lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 'OQO lb. 

iaaxrus PROVINCES romi. 	. 4,755 4,740 9,290 8,356 16,190 10,732 14,068 

3,986 3,93? 8,122 7,150 12,925 5,384 7,547 

-- - - --- 6 15 3 
403  415 1,345 1,237 3,072 434 948 
384 17 1,192 153 2,056 308 878 

10 8 17 14 5 3 3 
1,121 1,725 1,376 2,322 1,797 1,090 558 fillets 

	
... ... .... ... .......... 

695 710 788 989 1,227 699 553 

FROZEN P51611 SEA FISH TOTAL .......... 

lod, Atlantic, dr.ss.d .................. 

19  16 40 28 37 24 27 

H 	 fill.ts 	.................. 
blocks 	................... 

1. blocki 
167 

-- 
38 

- 
724 339 1,216 406 857 

laddock, dressed ........................

block. 	......................... 

Salibut. Atlantic, dr....d .............. 9 14 1 87 45 118 

atfisb, 	fillet 	........................ 

38 22 60 26 30 25 22 

ledlish (Ocean perch), fillets .......... 

- -- - --- 2 blocks ............... 
halibut, Pacific. drss.ad  

261 
- 

71 
- 

643 255 
- 

578 1062 1,675 
- 5 - 17 - 119 21.3 block 	............. 

Stick., au 	species, cooked br..d.d .... 

. 

) C 	304 ) ( 	586 ) ( 	122 145 

) 	388 C 	- ) 	686 ( 	 - ) 	232  

fillsts .............. 

Portions, all specie., cooked breaded , 132 - 191 - 36 53 

breaded 	........ 

raw breaded 39 

raw unbreaded ......  

- 121 - 43 77 

flounders and soLe. 	fillets ............ 

raw unbreaded ... - 8 - 66 II 62 

laclas.ified, dressed ................... 237 126 401 215 93 119 166 

filL.t 	................... 34 37 77 85 303 42 84 
32 151 38 306 657 150 218 

Herring, round 	.......................... - - - - 20 124 185 

Kack.r.l, round or dressed - 8 88 150 170 

Shad, round or dressed 
144 

- 
75 468 

- 
138 

24 
124 

20 
105 

37 
171 

Saln, Atlantic, round or dressed - - - 11 
Smelt., round or dressed ................ 

- - 87 110 108 

Chom, dressed - - -- 21 77 79 Coho, dressed - - 
- 10 33 29 Other Pacific salson products - 

46 
- 

38 24? 79 179 122 1.84 

block. .................... 

PUSH FROZEN I3LWSCS AND 
195 398 258 487 471 26? 663 CSIISTACEANS TOTAl 	................... 

cius 	.......................... . ....... - - - - - 

Lobsters, 	whole 	........................ 
1 - 1 45 107 379 

;slson, Pacific, total 	.................. 

- 41 4 33 
191 

- 
234 254 283 382 99 189 

Scallops, unbreaded 	..................... 
1.breaded raw or cooked 184 - 224 - 49 54 

Other shellfish ......................... 3 

. 

- 3 - 3 3 8 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - 

. 

- - - - 1 15 

Other sea fish 	.......................... 

502  400 758 691 621 594 666 

262  162 460 340 385 137 212 

Lobster meat 	............................ 
Oysters ................................. 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets 	.................. 
Haddock, dressed 	........................ 177  188 187 219 132 145 29 

" 	fillet 
See Herring, dressed (kippers) 29 

- 
25 

-- 
57 

- 
94 

8 
77 

-- 
292 

9 
397 

34 25 54 38 21 20 19 

FROZEN SICRED FISH TOi ............. 

MIT MID ANIMAL FEED TOTAL ........... 72 5 152 28 2,173 4,486 5,177 

Bait, 	total 	............................. 25 25 15 1,998 3,388 3,733 

Herring, Atlantic - 1,204 2,594 2,853 

Other ssoked fish ....................... 

- - - - 472 48? 540 

25 - 25 322 321 340 
Mackerel 	............................... 
Otbsr 	.................................. 

An1,at feed, unclassified ............... 47  5 127 13 175 1,090 1,444 



P.g. 6 	 TABLE 4. FREEZINGS AND STOCIS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - QUEBEC, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCIS 

ITV( February 	- January - February Fabruary 28 Jinuary 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. .000 lb. 

QUEBEC TOTAL 	.................... - 1 - 1 4,172 3,07 3,858 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - 1 - 1 3,524 2,522 3,327 

Cod, 	Atlantic, 	dre.s.d 	................ - - - - 203 77 167 
fillet 	................ - - - - 824 290 445 

- 

.. 

- - - 33 37 

Haddock, 	dressed 	...................... - - - - 28 15 21 
- - - - 4,48 279 311 

block 	....................... - - - - --- 304 306 
fillets 	....................... 

t.dfi.h (Ocean Perch), fitl.t - - - - 140 93 135 

Halibut, Atlantic, dr....d - - 111 46 65 
" 	fillet - - - - 9 19 

- 

. . 

- - - - - - 

block 	.................. 

- 

. . 

- - - 151 84 138 
fillet - 

.. 

.. 

- - - 2 4 3 
- - - - 1 4 4 

louod.rs and sole. - fillets - - - - 263 303 356 

" 	block. 	.............. 

Salibut, Pacific, dre..ed 	.............. 

steak. 	............... . 

" 	block. - - - - 13 21 

- - - - 63 15 21 
- - - - 5 14 7 

	

nclas.ified - dressed 	................. . 

	

fillet 	................. . 
block. 	................. - - - - 35 -- - 

lerring, 	round 	........................ - - - - 57 90 115 
4a ckerel, 	round 	....................... - - - - 22 14 25 

- - - - 2 
l..lt., round or dre.s.d 	............... - - - - 129 121 269 
L.l.oii, Atlantic, round or dressed - - - - 80 77 99 

- - - - 474 362 423 
Cbu, dressed - - - 100 113 131 

- - - - 9 2 
- - - - 158 74 1.1 

" 	fillets 	........................  

. 

- - - --- -- -- 
" 	steak. 	.........................  

. 	

. . 

- - - 1 -- -- 

shad, 	round or dressed 	................. . 

Pink, 	dressed 	........................  - - - 35 

.t.on, Pacific, 	total 	................. 

- - - - 74 25 
Other Pacific saln product - - - - 97 94 lon 

" 	fillet 	......................... 
Cohe, 	dressed 	......................... 

- 1 - 1 646 296 35 

FRESH FROZEN ILLUSCS AND 

thsr sea fish products 	................ 

- - - - 400 176 194 

- - - - 20 21 28 

Spring, 	Red, 	dr....d 	... .. ....... ...... 

- - - - 11 8 23 

- - - 118 21 54 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	.................. 

- - - 133 106 Be 

yuLe? 	................................ 

callop. uobr.ad.d 	..................... 

hri 	................................ 

- - - - 118 20 21 

.ob.t.rs 	............................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - - - - 137 211 218 

FROZEN SM91D FISH TOTAL - - - - 77 68 55 

ther 	shellfish 	........................ 

od, 	Atlantic, 	fillet 	................. - - - 31 27 27 

- - - - 13 11 6 

as Herring, dressed (kippers) - - - 24 25 14 

sddock, dressed 	....................... 

tbsr sked fLub, frozsn - - 9 5 8 

BAIT AND ANINAL FEED lOYAL - - - - 34 50 64 

•it, 	total 	...........................  - - - 26 50 64 

Herring 	..............................  - - 2 - 
- - - - 24 50 43 Other 	................................. 

idnel feed, unclassified - - 8 - - 



STOcKS 

Februar,  

1960 

000 lb. 

4,479 

2,566 

46 
296 

4. 
234 

52 

224 
20 

210 
24 
18 

121 
67 
6 
6 

452 

134 
7 
3 

158 
8 

16 

37 
5 

7 

77 

172 

January 31 

1961 

- '000 lb. 

5,170 

3,050 

7 
203 

31 
17? 

Ui 

29 
21 

297 
16 
9 

113 
179 

15 
47 

1,069 

4.29 

70 
3 
4 

155 

16 

20 

7 

154 

297 

1961' 
'000 lb 

3,950 

2,859 

6 
134 

2 
151 

55 

124 
1. 

228 
17 
13 

93 
21 
26 

466 

402 

68 
4 
6 

154 

14 

12 

37 

12? 

1,017 

2 	3 	6 	6 	256 

- 	- 	- 	- 	p 	35 
- 	- 	- 	- 	 4 

- 	- 	- 	- 	42 

- 	- 	- 	- 	148 
2 	3 	6 	6 	2? 

44 	31 	73 	38 	1,365 

8 

- - - -- 5 
- -- - 

- 5 

- - - 
- 143 

- - - - 141 
- - - 

- 105 

- -- - - 6 
- - 

- 3 5 

- - - 
- 3 

- - - 
- 1 

319 

23 
6 

17 
13 

251 
9 

525 

99 

17 
7 

78 
88 

4 

7 
10 

5 

330 

55 
7 

18 
8 

229 
13 

1,518 

124 

119 
121 

17 

16 

1 

TARLE 5. FRZEZINGS AND SIOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIRICTS - ONTA&IO, 19&i-19C1 
	

Pale 

February 

1960 1961p 
'000 lb. '000 lb. 

186 144 

137 86 

2 37 

13 3 

8 - 

5 3 

105 40 

FROZEN 

- 	 January - Yebruary 

1960 1961p 

- 	 000 lb. '000 lb 

353 515 

237 444 

- 4 

24 6 

28 352 

18 5 

- 3 
8 - 

10 2 

167 75 

ITEM 

0)PrARIO TOTAL ................... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH IOTAL ........ 

Cod, AtlROtic, dressed ................ 
fillet. ................ 

Haddock, dressed ...................... 
fillet. ...................... 

Redf jib (Ocean Perch), fillet. ........ 

Halibut. Atlantic, dressed ............ 
fillets ............ 

Halibut, Pacific, dr.ssed ............. 
fillets ............. 
steaks .............. 

Ploonders and sole., fillets .......... 
Other Oroundfisb, fresh frozen ........ 
Sea Herring, round .................... 
Mackerel, round ....................... 

See its J, round or dressed ........... 
breaded raw or cooked ...... 

Saloon. Atlantic, round or dressed 

Saloon, Pacific, total ................ 

Chum, dressed ........................ 
fillets ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

Coho, dressed ........................ 
fillets ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

Pink, dressed ........................ 
Spring, Pink, dressed ................ 

Spring, Red, dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 

Spring, White, dressed ............... 
Other Par if ic saloon products ........ 

Other sea fish 	products .............. 

FRESH FROZEN ?I)LLUSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS 70'rAL ................. 

Lobsters .............................. 
Opaters ............................... 

Scallops, unbrsadad ................... 
breaded rev or cooked ....... 

Shris............................... 
Other shellfish ....................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

Boa,, round or dressed ................ 
fillets ......................... 

Cisco (Lake Herring), round or dressed. 
Coideye, round or dressed ............. 

Lake Trout, round or dressed .......... 
' 	 fiLlets ................... 

Perch, round or dressed ............... 
" 	fillets ........................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 
' 	fillets - 

Ptke'(Jackfish), round or dre..ed ..... 
o 	 fillets .............. 

1/ Including smitu caught Inland. 



Page 8 	 TASLE 5. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AJD STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO, 190 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

Pebrwu-y January .- February February 28 January 	;. I ITEM 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

'000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. - 

FRESH FROZEN INLkNI) FISH (Concl.) 

- - - - - 23 — 

— — 2 — - — — 

- - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

Saugers, round or dressed 	............... . 
fillets 	........................ 

— — - — 10 17 22 

Suckers (mci. Mullets), rd. or dr...... . 

— — — 1 47 45 39 

Tullibee, 	round or dressed 	.............. 

Whitefish, 	round or dressed 	............. 
I. fillets 	.....................  - — 5 12 19 13 

fillets 	........ . 

Other Inland fish, frozen fresh 64 31 71 29 804 106 1,001 

FROZEN S)VKED FISH TOTAL 3 4 7 7 267 217 261 

— - — — 131 98 102 

— — — — 23 33 34 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets .................. 

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) — — - 40 53 88 

Haddock, dressed ........................ 

3 4 7 7 73 33 37 Other Smoked fish .......................

ANThAL FEED UNCLASSIFIED - 20 30 20 25 30 11 

TASLE 6. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM February January - February February 28 January 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
260 432 548 890 4,598 5,970 6,851 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - - - - 708 62]. 8314 

- - - 
- 4 12 

- - - - 187 103 129 

- - - - — 
1. 	 fillets 	........................ - - - - 28 35 47 

Redfish (Ocean Perch), fillets - - - - 20 24 29 

- - - - — — 

- - - - 2 3 3 

- - - - 187 177 205 

TERRITORIES TOTAL ................ 

- - - - 51 22 136 
- - - - 3 3 4 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed .................. 

Flounders and soles, fillets - - - - 44 41 39 

" 	 " 	 fillets .................. 

Haddock, dressed ........................ 

Other Groundf jab, fresh frozen - - - - 42 32 60 

Haltbut, Atlantic, dressed ..............
" 	 fillets .............. 

- - - - 3 9 17 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ...............
fillets ............... 

- - - - -- - - 

" 	 steaks ................ 

Smelts jj, round or dressed - - - - 4 2 
breaded, raw or cooked - - - - - 1 

Sea Herring, round ...................... 

Mackerel, round ......................... 

Salmon Atlantic, round or dressed - - - - - - - 

jJ 	Including smelts caught inland. 

6512-33: 8-8-60 

I 

I 

I 



TABLE 6. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND S1OCXS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES 6. N .W .T. • 1960 - 1961 	 Page 9 

I 

FROZEN  STOCKS 

February January - February Psbruaiy 28 J4D.U$T7 31 

1980 1961p 1960 1981p 1960 1961p 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH (Concl.) 

Ss1'n. P.cific, total - - - - 95 US 122 

Chua. dressed - - 44 
fillet - - - 2 9 2 
steaks - - 1 1 1 

- - 63 53 58 
- - - - 

steaks 	............ ............. - 

Pink, 	dressed 	.............. . ......... 
Spring, Pink, dressed - - - -- --- -- 

- - - - 3 2 
fillets 	................. - - - - - -- 

fillets 	......................... 

- 

. 

- - - - 

Other Pscif to esl.on products - - - - - 

Spring, Red, dressed .................. 

Spring. White, dressed ................ 

- - - 39 38 

FRESH FROZEN )B3LUISCS AND 
- - - 24 23 

- - - - 1 -- 

oysters 	.................... . .......... - - - - 5 

- - - - 5 9 5 
° 	breaded raw or cooked - - - - - S 1 

- - U 

Coho, dressed ......................... 

Other shellfish - - - 2 1 1 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH ToTAl 280 385 548 805 

. 

3,237 4,885 5,695 

- - - 54 12 45 

Other se, fish 	products ............... 

Shr1 , s 	................................ 

1. 	 fillets - 

Cisco (Lake Herring), round or dressed - - - - 193 

CRUSTACEANS 1IØ?Aj 	.................. 

Lobsters ............................... 

Goldsye, round or dressed - - -. 54 79 92 

I.ak. Trout, round or dressed - - - 6 182 16 37 

Scallops, unbreed.d .................... 

-- --- 135 41 55 

Perch, round or dressed - 2 102 3 1 
° 	fillets - 5 6 4 

Base, round or dressed ................. 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. 4 --- $ -_- 558 727 
fillets 	.... 33 46 61 72 298 1,094 1,192 

Pike (Jackfish), round or dressed 3 20 3 20 54 120 

" 	" 	fillets .................... 

" 	fillets 186 213 399 91 260 219 

- - 133 641 703 
-- --- - --- 407 437 

Saugsrs, round or dressed .............. 

Suckers (md. )6illets), rd. or dr. -- --- 8 39 8 28 

fillets 	....................... 

" 	fillets 11 22 15 81 253 124 168 

Tullib.e, round or dressed ............. - 

.

. 

--- 6 9 161 86 917 

Whitefish, round or dressed 31 32 49 1,111 749 943 
85 79 171 184 364 451. 600 

Other inlsnd fish, frozen fresh 31 21 7 22 46 103 227 

- - - - 193 121 128 

" 	fillets 	..................... 

- - - 108 61 75 

- - - - ' 8 

PZEN S9WD FISH TOTAL ............

Cod, Atltic, fillet 	................. 

s-a Herring, dressed (kippers) - - - - 43 27 

Hjddock, dressed ....................... 

- - - 20 it her S.oksd fish ......................

ANI$.AL pgg 	usci.*.ssIFisD ............ - 47 - 85 436 320 171 



Page 10 	 TABLE 7. nZEZINCS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN PISHIRY PROI3JCTS BRITISH COUJMBIA, 1363 - 1961 

FEDZIN STO(XS 

ITEN February January - ?.brary February 28 January 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 lgslp 1961 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. .000 lb. 

1,998 1,584 3,133 3,209 14,057 13,064 18,164 
ZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 360 427 811 742 10,127 9,409 13,446 

33 --• 33 --- 443 429 658 
11 32 36 75 230 214 376 --- - 3 - - - 

BRITISH COLUMBIA TOTAL ........... 

-- - 4 --- 84 201 

Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. 
fillets 	.................. 
steak 	.................. 

- -- - --- 8 29 25 

" 	block 	................... 

Is (Oc.an Parch), fillet - - - - - -- 

- - - - 4,581 2,519 3,714 
14 --- 15 16 253 321 779 

k, 	fillet 	.......................... 

57 99 154 37 39 48 " 	fl.tche., etc 15 -- 15 --- 297 158 254 
era and sole., fillet 20 24 37 37 169 489 567 

all specie., cooked breaded ) ( 	--- ) ( 	--- ) 

t, Pacific, dressed ................ 

) 	--- ( 	- ) 	36 ( 	- ) 	29 
raw unbreaded 

fillet 	................ " 	steaks 	................. 

raw breaded 	....... 

is, all species, cooked breaded . - - - - - 
raw breaded .... - - - 
raw unibreaded  

8 77 6 11 11 - - 
fillet 	................. - 16 - U 31 15 1 

4 - - 3 34 23 355 

sif tad, 	dressed 	................... 

block 	.................... 

, 	round 	........................ 1? 

.. 

--- 323 252 456 519 272 
round or dressad 	.............. - - - - 27 22 39 

63 18 3.20 73 1,802 3,132 4,382 

- - --- 638 1,028 1,725 
fillets -- --- 42 32 7' 
ateaka 	......................... ---  43 --- - 

.. 

- 619 1,421 1,11 - 

.. 

- - - -- - -- 

Pacific, 	total 	.................. 

.teak 30 13 3 

- - - - 93 94 iss 

dressed 	.......................... 

fillets 	.......................... 

p.. dressed - - - 4 4 11 - - - - 53 --- 4 
-- -- 2 - 188 328 466 

dresssd 	.......................... 

dr.s..d 	.......................... 

fillets 	................. - - - - 
, Pink, 	dressed 	.................. , 	Red, 	dreased 	................... 

, Whit., 	dressed 	............... -- 2 2 162 120 167 

Pacific salmon products 63 

.. 

16 45 Be 22 125 190 

,ea fish, frozen fresh 

.. . . 

.. 

U8 260 84 no 1,675 1,299 1,965 

lEN FRESH )VLLUSCS AND 
41  63 89 94 177 178 180 

2 --- -- 28 35 10 14 - - - - 6 2 

lsrAcwRs TOTAL ................... 

- - - - -- 

• 	................................ . 
is unbrsadsd 	...................... 

U 13 20 15 31 51 53 
breaded raw or cooked ......... . 

28  50 89 51 106 115 113 •hellftsh 	......................... 

lEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOtAL - - - - 9 7 3 

lEN S1ED FISH TOM 50 53 92 83 93 131 125 

:lsEttc, 	fillets 	................ - - - 15 16 16 
20 23 43 37 25 34 19 " 	fillets 18 9 12 21 

t, dressed - 3 - 10 6 4 
fillets 

.... 

25 -- 21 35 47 

icific, 	dreseed 	..................... 

rin4, dressed (kippers) --- --- 10 23 16 
30  30 3 48 3 6 2 lmoksd 	fish 	......................... 

1 ,547  1,051 2,141 2,290 3,651 3,339 2,410 

1 ,247  900 1,690 1,910 2,623 2,808 1,915 

AND A$D4AL PEED TOTAL .......... 

1,171 790 1,456 1,679 2,135 2,509 1,684 
:otal 	............................ 

76 110 234 231 488 299 231 
feed, uncisasif ted 	 .. 300 151 	- - 451 380 1,028 531 495 

FR( 

Cod., 

Haddo, 
Redf ii 

Hal ib, 

Flounc 

St icti 

Port Sc 

Unc in, 

Herrin 
Sniel Li 

Salmo, 

Chum, 

Coho, 

P ink, 
Sock. 
Sprir 
Spy in 

Spr in 

Other 

0 t her 

PRO 
CR 

Oyster 
Scat to 

Shrisp 
Other 

PP.0 

FRO 

Cod, A 
Cod, P 

1. 

Haddoc 
Salmon 
Sea He 
Other 

BA' 

Be it, 
Herri 
Other 

An tea 1 

I 


